

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3242/2007

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3428 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3429 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3532 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5332 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 3 seeks six weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

Time granted.

Call on 10.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar