

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3242/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in WA No. 510/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3428 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3429 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3532 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5332 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await Service.

List the matter on 5th February, 2009.

Registrar

( S.G. Shah)

\*MG.