

aITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3246 OF 2009

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of proforma respondent No.13 from
the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
for M/S. Map & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of
the prayer at risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER